
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                                                         
Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                            Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)                                                                                                                               255    255     0.98 
[4K-5K)                                                                                                                               170    425     0.65 
[5K-6K)                                                                                                                               223    648     0.86 
[6K-7K)                                                                                                                               592   1240     2.27 
[7K-8K)**                                                                                                                            1647   2887     6.32 
[8K-9K)****************************                                                                                                  2996   5883    11.50 
[10K-11K)**************************************************************************                                                  5539  11422    21.26 
[11K-12K)**************************************************************************************************************************  8008  19430    30.74 
[12K-13K)********************************************************************                                                        5231  24661    20.08 
[13K-14K)***********************                                                                                                     1221  25882     4.69 
[14K-15K)********                                                                                                                     148  26030     0.57 
[15K-16K)*                                                                                                                             15  26045     0.06 
[16K-17K)                                                                                                                               5  26050     0.02 
[17K-18K)                                                                                                                               0  26050     0.00 
[18K-19K)                                                                                                                               0  26050     0.00 
[19K-20K)                                                                                                                               1  26051     0.00 
[20K-21K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[21K-22K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[22K-23K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[23K-24K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[24K-25K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[25K-26K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[26K-27K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[27K-28K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[28K-29K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
[29K-30K)                                                                                                                               0  26051     0.00 
            ‚ 
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